DATEL, Inc., Mansfi eld, MA 02048 (USA)   ·   Tel: (508)339-3000, (800)233-2765   Fax: (508)339-6356   ·   Email: sales@datel.com   ·   Internet: www.datel.com
INNOVATION  and  EX C ELL E N C E
® ®
Features
–VIN
(1)
+VIN
(3)

Optional
Heat Sink
Heat Sink Ordering Information
Heat Sink Height DATEL Part Number
0.25 inches (6.35mm) HS-QB25
0.50 inches (12.70mm) HS-QB50
1.00 inches (25.40mm) HS-QB100
All heat sinks include 4 mounting screws and a thermal pad.
If using heatsinks other than DATEL's HS-QB series, the screw length
should accomodate the 0.090 thread relief.
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide ➀
USQ-1.2/40-D24                     1.2                   40                   90                  110               ±0.05%           ±0.05%              24                 18-36             2.4/3.5               80%           C33, P32
USQ-1.2/40-D48                     1.2                   40                   80                  110               ±0.05%           ±0.05%              48                 36-75           1.23/1.76             82%           C33, P32
USQ-1.5/40-D24                     1.5                   40                  110                TBD              ±0.05%           ±0.05%              24                 18-36             2.9/4.0               84%           C33, P32
USQ-1.5/40-D48                     1.5                   40                  110                TBD              ±0.05%           ±0.05%              48                 36-75             1.5/2.1               84%           C33, P32
USQ-1.8/40-D24                     1.8                   40                  100                TBD              ±0.05%           ±0.05%              24                 18-36             3.5/4.9               84%           C33, P32
USQ-1.8/40-D48                     1.8                   40                  100                TBD              ±0.05%           ±0.05%              48                 36-75             1.8/2.5               84%           C33, P32
USQ-2.5/40-D24                     2.5                   40                  145                TBD              ±0.05%           ±0.05%              24                 18-36             4.7/7.0               88%           C33, P32
USQ-2.5/40-D48                     2.5                   40                  145                TBD              ±0.05%           ±0.05%              48                 36-75             2.4/3.3               88%           C33, P32
USQ-3.3/35-D24                     3.3                   35                  155                TBD              ±0.05%           ±0.05%              24                 18-36             5.4/7.5               89%           C33, P32
USQ-3.3/35-D48                     3.3                   35                  155                TBD              ±0.05%           ±0.05%              48                 36-75             2.8/3.9               89%           C33, P32
Output Input
 R/N (mVp-p) ➂ Regulation (Max.)
          Package
  VOUT ➁ IOUT      VIN Nom. Range IIN ➅  (Case,
 Model (Volts) (Amps) Typ. Max. Line Load ➃ (Volts) ➄ (Volts) ➄ (Amps) Effi ciency Pinout)
Case C33
1.
45
 (
36
.8
3)
BOTTOM VIEW
1
2
3 8
7
6
5
4
(4) 0.170 DIA.
#M3 THD. THRU
WITH 0.090
THREAD RELIEF
OPEN-FRAME, CAST
ALUMINUM CASE
BAR CODE AND
SERIAL NUMBER
APPLIED TO
THIS SURFACE.
MODEL NUMBER ON
OPPOSITE SURFACE.
0.15 MIN (3.81)
0.40 MAX.
(10.16)
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES (MM)
STANDOFF
0.015 (0.38)
2.28 (57.91)
PINS 1-3, 5-7:
 0.040 ±0.001 (1.016 ±0.025)
PINS 4, 8:
   0.062 ±0.001 (1.575 ±0.025)
A
B